Ferrites and accessories
Series/Type: ER 42_22_15
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of Withdrawal Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B66348A1018T001 2015-05-22 2015-08-31 2015-11-30
For further information please contact your nearest EPCOS sales office, which will also support you in selecting a suitable substitute. The

PV
W/set
Ordering code
N27 3200 +30/–20% 1480 320 < 3.1 (200 mT,  25 kHz, 100 °C) B66347G0000X127
N87 3700 +30/–20% 1710 320 < 9.0 (200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C) B66347G0000X187
Material g

mm
AL value
approx.
nH
e Ordering code
N27 1.000.05 257 119 B66347G1000X127
Material Relationship between
air gap – AL value
Calculation of saturation current
K1 (25 °C) K2 (25 °C) K3 (25 °C) K4 (25 °C) K3 (100 °C) K4 (100 °C)
N27 257 – 0.741 415 – 0.847 387 – 0.865
N87 257 – 0.741 401 – 0.796 377 – 0.873
B66347Core
ER 42/22/15
3 06/13
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Coil former
Material: GFR polyterephthalate (UL 94 V-0, insulation class to IEC 60085:
F  max. operating temperature 155 °C), color code black
Valox 420-SE0 ® E45329 (M), GE PLASTICS B V
Solderability: to IEC 60068-2-20, test Ta, method 1 (aging 3): 235 °C, 2 s
Resistance to soldering heat: to IEC 60068-2-20, test Tb, method 1B: 350 °C, 3.5 s
Winding: see Data Book 2013, chapter “Processing notes, 2.1”
Coil former Ordering code
Sections AN
mm2
lN
mm
AR value

Pins
1 222 70.8 18.6 18 B66348A1018T001
B66348Accessories
ER 42/22/15
4 06/13
Mechanical stress and mounting